40th National Mayhaw Festival Parade

Sponsored by the Colquitt Miller County Chamber of Commerce Colquitt, Georgia APRIL 15, 2023

Parade starts at 10:00 am (check-in begins at 8:00am to 9:30am on Pirate Drive, Colquitt, GA 39837)

DEADLINE FOR ENTRY IS FRIDAY, APRIL 7, 2023

Name of Organization Name of Individual Responsible (Print)

Address CITY, STATE, ZIP Phone
EMAIL:
TYPE OF PARADE ENTREE (Circle One)
FLOAT VEHICLE TRACTOR HORSE OTHER, PLEASE SPECIFY
All participants must complete the National Mayhaw Festival Parade Liability Disclaimer
to be eligible to participate in the parade. (See Below)
For more information, contact Mandy Roland at 229-758-2400
Return completed form with Parade Entry Form to:
Colquitt-Miller County Chamber of Commerce
302 E. College Street
Colquitt, GA 39837 or colquittmillercoc@gmail.com
·
National Mayhaw Festival Parade Liability Disclaimer
The Colquitt-Miller County Chamber of Commerce, the City of Colquitt, and the Mayhaw Festival Parade Committee does not provide liability insurance for the protection of individuals, groups, organizations, businesses, spectators, or others who may participate in the National Mayhaw Festival Parade. In consideration for your participation in said National Mayhaw Festival Parade, the individual, group, organization, business, spectator, or other, does hereby release and forever discharge the Colquitt-Miller County Chamber of Commerce, the City of Colquitt, and the Mayhaw Festival Parade Committee, and its officers, board, and employees, jointly and severally from any and all actions, causes of actions, claims and demands for, upon or by reason of any damage, loss or injury, which hereafter may be sustained by participating in the National Mayhaw Festival Parade. This release extends and applies to, and also covers and includes, all unknown, unforeseen, unanticipated and unsuspected injuries, damages, loss and liability and the consequences thereof, as well as those now disclosed and known to exist. The provisions of any state, federal, local or territorial law or state providing substance that releases shall not extend to claims, demands, injuries, or damages which are known or unsuspected to exist at this time, to the person executing such release, are hereby expressly waived. I hereby agree on behalf of my heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns, to indemnify the Colquitt-Miller County Chamber of Commerce, the City of Colquitt, and the Mayhaw Festival Parade Committee and its officers, board and employees, joint and severally from any and all actions, causes of actions, claims and demands for, upon or by reason of any damage, loss or injury, which hereafter may be sustained by participating in the National Mayhaw Festival Parade. It is further understood and agreed that said participation in the Colquitt-Miller County Chamber of Commerce and the City of Colquitt, and the Mayhaw Festival Parade Committee,
I have read and understand the liability

^{*}Note- Lineup check-in and directions below

Check in will be on Pirate Drive. Between 8am and 8:45am

Directions from Hwy 27/Crawford Street>turn on 4th Street,(next to Circle K)> left onto Pirate Drive.

Directions from Hwy 91>turn left on 4th Street> right onto Pirate Drive.

Lineup will be first come first serve and no combining groups or holding spots.

Please note that ALL HORSES ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE HORSE DIAPERS/POOP BAGS